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**Fund 606

**Appropriation 606025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025115.000 WW SALARIES          0.00     40894.68

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38308          0.00       1410.19    -307137.27         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3834049 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38340          0.00       8216.17    -315353.44         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3845549 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38455          0.00       7723.99    -323077.43         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3851349 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38513          0.00       7641.20    -330718.63         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3853049 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38530          0.00       7940.90    -338659.53         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

  /  /3857849 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38578          0.00       7962.23    -346621.76         0.00A Wastewater Salaries          0.00

0.00 40894.680.00Appropriation # 606025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025115.000 0.00 40894.680.000.00

**Appropriation 606025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025121.000 WW FICA          0.00      2984.68

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38308          0.00         87.43     -20827.33         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3834049 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38340          0.00        495.56     -21322.89         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3845549 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38455          0.00        465.08     -21787.97         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3851349 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38513          0.00        459.93     -22247.90         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3853049 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38530          0.00        996.83     -23244.73         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3857849 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38578          0.00        479.85     -23724.58         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 2984.680.00Appropriation # 606025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025121.000 0.00 2984.680.000.00

**Appropriation 606025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025122.000 WW MEDICARE          0.00       698.03

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3830849 PAYROLL FUND 09/01/2016 38308          0.00         20.45      -4870.66         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3834049 PAYROLL FUND 09/02/2016 38340          0.00        115.92      -4986.58         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3845549 PAYROLL FUND 09/09/2016 38455          0.00        108.76      -5095.34         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3851349 PAYROLL FUND 09/16/2016 38513          0.00        107.57      -5202.91         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3853049 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38530          0.00        233.12      -5436.03         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3857849 PAYROLL FUND 09/30/2016 38578          0.00        112.21      -5548.24         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 698.030.00Appropriation # 606025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025122.000 0.00 698.030.000.00

**Appropriation 606025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025123.000 WW INPRS          0.00      6793.95

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /38348166 INPRS CIVIL 09/02/2016 38348          0.00       1166.70     -49149.52         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38463166 INPRS CIVIL 09/09/2016 38463          0.00       1096.83     -50246.35         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38521166 INPRS CIVIL 09/16/2016 38521          0.00       1085.08     -51331.43         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38538166 INPRS CIVIL 09/23/2016 38538          0.00       1825.68     -53157.11         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38543166 INPRS CIVIL 09/23/2016 38543          0.00        489.00     -53646.11         0.00A INPRS          0.00

  /  /38586166 INPRS CIVIL 09/30/2016 38586          0.00          0.01     -53646.12         0.00A WW INPRS 6573          0.00

  /  /38821166 INPRS CIVIL 09/30/2016 38821          0.00       1130.65     -54776.77         0.00A INPRS          0.00

0.00 6793.950.00Appropriation # 606025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025123.000 0.00 6793.950.000.00

**Appropriation 606025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025124.000 WW GROUP HEALTH          0.00      4309.32

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/14/201638358528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

09/01/2016 38358          0.00       4309.32     -43523.22         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606516

0.00 4309.320.00Appropriation # 606025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025124.000 0.00 4309.320.000.00

**Appropriation 606025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025126.000 WW LONGEVITY          0.00      8359.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3853049 PAYROLL FUND 09/23/2016 38530          0.00       8359.60     -41686.46         0.00A Wastewater Longevity          0.00

0.00 8359.600.00Appropriation # 606025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025126.000 0.00 8359.600.000.00

**Appropriation 606025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025128.000 WW GROUP DENTAL          0.00       316.29

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/06/201621324483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

09/20/2016 38556          0.00        316.29      -3579.36         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00TM05712390

0.00 316.290.00Appropriation # 606025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025128.000 0.00 316.290.000.00

**Appropriation 606025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025129.000 WW GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       198.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/23/201621284162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

09/01/2016 38324          0.00        198.09      -1914.55         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 198.090.00Appropriation # 606025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025129.000 0.00 198.090.000.00

**Appropriation 606025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025131.000 WW UNIFORMS          0.00       419.65

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/2016213041 G&K SERVICES 09/07/2016 38484          0.00         36.13      -5611.39         0.00A WW DEPT UNIFORM          0.001137434850

08/24/2016213041 G&K SERVICES 09/07/2016 38484          0.00        102.31      -5713.70         0.00A WW DEPT UNIFORM          0.001137431832

08/10/2016213041 G&K SERVICES 09/07/2016 38484          0.00        145.08      -5858.78         0.00A WW DEPT UNIFORM          0.001137425842

08/10/2016213041 G&K SERVICES 09/07/2016 38484          0.00         36.13      -5894.91         0.00A WW DEPT UNIFORM          0.001137428852

08/30/201621322677 WESTERN KY SHOES

CORP #2

09/07/2016 38502          0.00        100.00      -5994.91         0.00A WORK BOOTS/EARL          0.0020469 IN

0.00 419.650.00Appropriation # 606025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025131.000 0.00 419.650.000.00

**Appropriation 606025225.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025225.000 WW GASOLINE          0.00      2404.01

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

06/15/201621288559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38328          0.00        551.38      -6254.40         0.00A WW PORTION GASOHOL          0.00195399

07/12/201621288559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38328          0.00        769.19      -7023.59         0.00A WW PORTION GASOHOL          0.00195664

08/10/201621288559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/01/2016 38328          0.00        729.66      -7753.25         0.00A WW PORTION GASOHOL          0.00195928

09/07/201621334559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

09/28/2016 38602          0.00        353.78      -8107.03         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00196200

0.00 2404.010.00Appropriation # 606025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025225.000 0.00 2404.010.000.00

**Appropriation 606025313.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025313.000 WW CONTRACTUAL SVCS          0.00        36.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/30/20162129987 CULLIGAN WATER

SYSTEMS

09/07/2016 38479          0.00         36.00      -3249.77         0.00A MONTHLY RENTAL          0.001019239

0.00 36.000.00Appropriation # 606025313.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025313.000 0.00 36.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025314.000 WW CONSULTING          0.00      8199.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/01/20162130566 H. J. UMBAUGH &

ASSOCIATES LLP

09/07/2016 38485          0.00         80.00     -20410.47         0.00A ENGAGEMENT LETTER          0.00144457

08/30/20162130738 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

09/07/2016 38487          0.00        760.00     -21170.47         0.00A SR 60 FORCE MAIN          0.0016-0361

07/31/20162130738 JACOBI TOOMBS & LANZ

INC

09/07/2016 38487          0.00       3137.34     -24307.81         0.00A 16075 BEECHWOOD WW          0.0016-0342

08/16/201621318366 STANTEC INC 09/07/2016 38498          0.00       4221.75     -28529.56         0.00A CFL LEACHATE DATE          0.001086531

0.00 8199.090.00Appropriation # 606025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025314.000 0.00 8199.090.000.00

**Appropriation 606025319.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025319.000 WW TREATMENT TESTING          0.00      2920.09

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/201621296512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

09/07/2016 38476          0.00       2070.00     -20384.94         0.00A LAB TESTING WW          0.0000005392

08/26/201621310100 NORTH  CENTRAL

LABORATORIES

09/07/2016 38490          0.00        850.09     -21235.03         0.00A AMONIA PROBE          0.00377862

0.00 2920.090.00Appropriation # 606025319.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025319.000 0.00 2920.090.000.00

**Appropriation 606025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025321.000 WW POSTAGE          0.00       174.69

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/30/201621285206 U S POST OFFICE 09/01/2016 38325          0.00         97.05      -8692.75         0.00A AUG 2016 PROPERTY v         0.0020160830

  /  /21285206 U S POST OFFICE 09/01/2016 38325          0.00        -97.05      -8595.70         0.00A AUG 2016 PROPERTY v         0.00

07/28/201621294632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/07/2016 38474          0.00         64.70      -8660.40         0.00A JULY PROPERTY          0.0020160728

06/29/201621294632 WATER PETTY CASH 09/07/2016 38474          0.00        109.99      -8770.39         0.00A JUNE PROPERTY          0.0020160629

0.00 174.690.00Appropriation # 606025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025321.000 0.00 174.690.000.00

**Appropriation 606025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025323.000 WW PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1858.34

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/30/201621290252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/01/2016 38330          0.00        243.80     -13565.51         0.00A CELL PHONE PUBLIC          0.009770092551

07/05/20162130980 KRAMER CONSULTING 09/07/2016 38489          0.00        162.92     -13728.43         0.00A MIGRATE EMAIL TO          0.00TOWN7AB16

07/01/20162130980 KRAMER CONSULTING 09/07/2016 38489          0.00         37.33     -13765.76         0.00A SPAM FILTERING          0.00TOS7A16

08/07/20162132351 AT&T 09/12/2016 38511          0.00       1108.14     -14873.90         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00812246703008

07/07/20162132351 AT&T 09/12/2016 38511          0.00       1102.02     -15975.92         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00812246703008

  /  /2128151 AT&T 09/19/2016 38292          0.00      -1108.14     -14867.78         0.00A WW PORTION PHONE BILL v         0.00

  /  /2128151 AT&T 09/19/2016 38292          0.00      -1102.02     -13765.76         0.00A WW PORTION v         0.00

09/07/20162132551 AT&T 09/26/2016 38566          0.00       1063.55     -14829.31         0.00A WW PORTION          0.00812246709009

09/21/201621329274 TIME WARNER CABLE 09/26/2016 38570          0.00         75.00     -14904.31         0.00A BROADBANK FOR BILLING          0.0010303-1128334

01

09/10/201621336252 VERIZON WIRELESS 09/28/2016 38604          0.00        275.74     -15180.05         0.00A WW PORTION OF VERIZON          0.009771745906

0.00 1858.340.00Appropriation # 606025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025323.000 0.00 1858.340.000.00

**Appropriation 606025333.000
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TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025333.000 WW MAT/SUPPLIES          0.00      1301.04

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/01/20162130859 JALARR & COMPANY 09/07/2016 38488          0.00        654.41     -21043.94         0.00A GREEN PAINT, MARKING          0.00INV2205

07/13/201621311376 NORTHERN SAFETY 09/07/2016 38491          0.00         73.74     -21117.68         0.00A POWER SHELL PINLOCK          0.00902015183

08/05/201621313240 O'REILLY AUTO PARTS

INC

09/07/2016 38493          0.00         10.71     -21128.39         0.00A MINI LAMP SWITCH          0.000925-167582

08/19/201621314588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/07/2016 38494          0.00        164.76     -21293.15         0.00A PIN PADLOCK AND KEYS          0.00169960

08/15/201621314588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/07/2016 38494          0.00         32.89     -21326.04         0.00A NUTS, BOLTS, SCREWS          0.00169495

08/22/201621316835 PLUMBERS SUPPLY 09/07/2016 38496          0.00         71.60     -21397.64         0.00A PVC PIPE          0.008136313

08/04/201621321253 USA BLUE BOOK 09/07/2016 38501          0.00        154.60     -21552.24         0.00A CUPS AND LIDS          0.00025911

08/04/201621321253 USA BLUE BOOK 09/07/2016 38501          0.00        138.33     -21690.57         0.00A MEASURE WHEEL,          0.00512293-986705

0.00 1301.040.00Appropriation # 606025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025333.000 0.00 1301.040.000.00

**Appropriation 606025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025344.000 WW MISC REPAIRS          0.00     10844.33

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/22/201621297583 BEST EQUIPMENT 09/07/2016 38477          0.00        352.00     -20598.01         0.00A FLOAT STUCK/PACKED          0.00SI178408

08/19/20162130173 DELTA SERVICES LLC 09/07/2016 38481          0.00       5304.73     -25902.74         0.00A DELTA JOB HIGH SCHOOL          0.0070879

08/16/20162130173 DELTA SERVICES LLC 09/07/2016 38481          0.00       2643.00     -28545.74         0.00A FIELDS ST JOE LIFT          0.0070813

08/02/20162130173 DELTA SERVICES LLC 09/07/2016 38481          0.00        935.10     -29480.84         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB183          0.0070576

08/02/20162130173 DELTA SERVICES LLC 09/07/2016 38481          0.00       1459.50     -30940.34         0.00A LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.0070575

07/11/201638503385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 09/07/2016 38503          0.00        150.00     -31090.34         0.00A ON CALL PHONE SCREEN          0.00GADGET

GATOR

0.00 10844.330.00Appropriation # 606025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025344.000 0.00 10844.330.000.00

**Appropriation 606025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025353.000 WW MISC CHARGES          0.00      3335.53

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/29/201621306447 IUPPS 09/07/2016 38486          0.00        702.53     -17435.55         0.00A QUARTERLY TICKET          0.0059398

08/04/201621320679 TOKIO MARINE HCC 09/07/2016 38500          0.00       2500.00     -19935.55         0.00A TOWN PUSHED SEWAGE          0.00IN6-179943

  /  /21227592 EAGER BEAVER TREE

SERVICE, INC

09/27/2016 37823          0.00      -4900.00     -15035.55         0.00A REMOVAL LARGE OAK v         0.00

05/13/201621330592 EAGER BEAVER TREE

SERVICE, INC

09/27/2016 38576          0.00       4900.00     -19935.55         0.00A REMOVE TREE FROM          0.0017148

08/31/201621333145 ISU 09/28/2016 38601          0.00        133.00     -20068.55         0.00A LIFT STATION PREMIUMS          0.00PRK80910168

0.00 3335.530.00Appropriation # 606025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025353.000 0.00 3335.530.000.00

**Appropriation 606025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025354.000 WW UTILITIES          0.00     31999.79

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/24/20162128634 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/01/2016 38326          0.00       5957.04    -169929.48         0.00A LIFT STATIONS          0.00192

08/19/2016212873 DUKE ENERGY 09/01/2016 38327          0.00       3778.80    -173708.28         0.00A LIFT STATIONS WW          0.0026103615010

08/11/201621291227 ARCOM 09/02/2016 38365          0.00        500.00    -174208.28         0.00A VOICE AND DATA          0.0029163

09/01/20162129210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

09/07/2016 38472          0.00         17.23    -174225.51         0.00A BEAN RD          0.00104279

09/01/20162129210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

09/07/2016 38472          0.00        197.14    -174422.65         0.00A 701 BEAN          0.00104266

09/09/20162132634 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/26/2016 38567          0.00      12137.50    -186560.15         0.00A WW PLANT          0.0025123007

09/22/20162133134 CLARK COUNTY REMC 09/28/2016 38599          0.00       5926.54    -192486.69         0.00A LIFT STATIONS          0.00192

09/20/2016213323 DUKE ENERGY 09/28/2016 38600          0.00       3432.54    -195919.23         0.00A WW TREATMENT          0.0026103615010

09/14/20162133529 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

09/28/2016 38603          0.00         53.00    -195972.23         0.00A 701 BEAN RD          0.0052574448

0.00 31999.790.00Appropriation # 606025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025354.000 0.00 31999.790.000.00

**Appropriation 606025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025356.000 WW BLDG CLEANING          0.00       180.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/01/201621303467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 09/07/2016 38483          0.00        180.00       -700.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.0020160901

0.00 180.000.00Appropriation # 606025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025356.000 0.00 180.000.000.00

**Appropriation 606025360.000



HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 10/25/2016 03:21:41 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 8

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025360.000 WW VEHICLE MAINT          0.00      2164.93

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/30/201621298578 CHARLIE'S ALIGNMENT

SVC

09/07/2016 38478          0.00        513.30     -13532.24         0.00A RIGHT FRONT HUB          0.00304846

08/02/20162131241 ON-SITE FLEET

SERVICE

09/07/2016 38492          0.00       1651.63     -15183.87         0.00A VAC TRUCK MAINT          0.001030261

0.00 2164.930.00Appropriation # 606025360.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025360.000 0.00 2164.930.000.00

**Appropriation 606025362.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025362.000 WW LIFT STATION REPAIRS          0.00     12685.43

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/05/201621300570 CUMMINS CROSSPOINT 09/07/2016 38480          0.00        223.50     -57011.95         0.00A GLENWOOD FARMS          0.00080-53220

08/04/201621317180 SPENCER MACHINE

TOOL

09/07/2016 38497          0.00       6808.22     -63820.17         0.00A REBUILD MEYERS PUMP          0.0019996

08/29/201621319113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

09/07/2016 38499          0.00        866.24     -64686.41         0.00A SHREDDING RING          0.0018836

08/02/201621319113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

09/07/2016 38499          0.00       1948.42     -66634.83         0.00A IMPELLER TAPERED          0.0018645

07/11/201621319113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

09/07/2016 38499          0.00        156.25     -66791.08         0.00A HOLD DOWN BRACKETS          0.0018448

06/30/201621319113 STRAEFFER PUMP &

SUPPLY

09/07/2016 38499          0.00       2682.80     -69473.88         0.00A GRINDER PUMP 2          0.0018391

0.00 12685.430.00Appropriation # 606025362.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025362.000 0.00 12685.430.000.00

**Appropriation 606025365.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025365.000 WW LEINS EXP          0.00       583.74

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/29/201638503385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 09/07/2016 38503          0.00        583.74      -1721.21         0.00A SEWER LEINS/DIETZ          0.00RECORDERS

OFFICE

0.00 583.740.00Appropriation # 606025365.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025365.000 0.00 583.740.000.00

**Appropriation 606025369.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025369.000 WW DUMPSTER ROLL OFF          0.00     13668.92

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/31/201621302284 ECOTECH 09/07/2016 38482          0.00       9797.84     -33017.35         0.00A LANDFILL TRANSPORT          0.00506625

05/25/201621302284 ECOTECH 09/07/2016 38482          0.00       3752.56     -36769.91         0.00A LANDFILL TRANSPORT          0.00478342

08/02/201621302284 ECOTECH 09/07/2016 38482          0.00        118.52     -36888.43         0.00A TRASH REMOVAL          0.00503788

0.00 13668.920.00Appropriation # 606025369.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025369.000 0.00 13668.920.000.00

**Appropriation 606025370.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025370.000 WW TOOLS PURCHASED          0.00       245.34

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/31/201621314588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

09/07/2016 38494          0.00        245.34       -245.34         0.00A HAND BLOWER, LINE          0.00170947

0.00 245.340.00Appropriation # 606025370.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025370.000 0.00 245.340.000.00

**Appropriation 606025372.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025372.000 WW EQUIPMENT RENTALS          0.00        85.89

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/11/201621295323 AIRGAS USA 09/07/2016 38475          0.00         85.89       -103.00         0.00A TANK REFILL          0.009054269982

0.00 85.890.00Appropriation # 606025372.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025372.000 0.00 85.890.000.00

**Appropriation 606025393.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025393.000 WW METER READING          0.00      1072.50

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/19/201621289219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

09/01/2016 38329          0.00        214.00      -6100.10         0.00A RURAL MEM WATER          0.0020160819

09/21/201621327219 RURAL MEMBERSHIP

WATER CORP

09/26/2016 38568          0.00        214.50      -6314.60         0.00A READING RURAL          0.0020160921

08/31/201621328168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

09/26/2016 38569          0.00        644.00      -6958.60         0.00A USAGE CHARGES          0.00123302

0.00 1072.500.00Appropriation # 606025393.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025393.000 0.00 1072.500.000.00



HISTORY_BY_APPR.FRX

Date: 10/25/2016 03:21:41 PM

Installed by the TOWN OF SELLERSBURG-2015

Appropriation Detail History

Page : 10

**Appropriation 606025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025397.000 WW CHEMICALS          0.00      3902.49

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/03/201621315678 PHOENIX PROCESS

EQUIPMENT

09/07/2016 38495          0.00       3902.49     -11721.20         0.00A POLY EC3315          0.000047261-IN

0.00 3902.490.00Appropriation # 606025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025397.000 0.00 3902.490.000.00

**Appropriation 606025399.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

606025399.000 WW OTHER          0.00       766.97

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

07/14/201621311376 NORTHERN SAFETY 09/07/2016 38491          0.00        766.97       -766.97         0.00A SPILL KIT AND SANITIZER          0.00902017223

0.00 766.970.00Appropriation # 606025399.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 606025399.000 0.00 766.970.000.00

SubTotal Fund 606 0.00 163403.410.000.00

**Fund 613

**Appropriation 613900590.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

613900590.000 WW DEB - MISCELLANEOUS -          0.00    282787.69

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

09/01/201638508647 TOWN OF

SELLERSBURG WW

FUND

09/08/2016 38508          0.00     282787.69    -282787.69         0.00A TRANSFER TO BOND AND          0.00DEBT

SERVICE

0.00 282787.690.00Appropriation # 613900590.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 613900590.000 0.00 282787.690.000.00

SubTotal Fund 613 0.00 282787.690.000.00

**Fund 626

**Appropriation 626442999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

626442999.000 WW TAP IN          0.00      2800.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/26/20162129399999 INFINITY HOMES 09/07/2016 38473          0.00       2800.00    -137994.80         0.00A 5100 CONLIN COURT LOT 1          0.0004292015

0.00 2800.000.00Appropriation # 626442999.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 626442999.000 0.00 2800.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 626 0.00 2800.000.000.00

**Fund 627

**Appropriation 627002441.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

627002441.000 WW EXPANSION EXPEND          0.00      1100.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

08/26/20162129399999 INFINITY HOMES 09/07/2016 38473          0.00       1100.00      -1100.00         0.00A 5100 CONLIN COURT LOT 1          0.0004292015

0.00 1100.000.00Appropriation # 627002441.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 627002441.000 0.00 1100.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 627 0.00 1100.000.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 450091.100.000.00


